

City of San Antonio Contract Summary Sheet

Date: 09/04/2014 Agenda Item: 14-1659

Name/Title (Caption	as shown on agenda):
Annual Contract for	Traffic Signal Steel Poles 6100004553 D

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:

This contract will provide the Transportation and Capital Improvements Department, Traffic Division, with a vendor to furnish and deliver steel traffic signal poles. These poles will be used in the construction of traffic signals at various locations throughout the city to mount traffic signal equipment at street intersections.

This purchase is made utilizing the Cooperative Purchasing Contract number 550-A2 through TXMAS and will be made accordance with the State Cooperative Program passed on Resolution No. 91-39-53 dated 9/12/1991. This one year authorization to access the TXMAS Cooperative contract will allow Transportation and Capital Improvements Department to maintain the program schedule of the IMP Traffic Signal Program and provide a source for replacement poles as needed.

aa. p. aa. a. a a a a	
Total \$:	\$218,000.00 annually
Contract Period:	Upon award through August 31, 2015
Method of Procurement:	Cooperative: TXMAS #550-A2 (1 offer received)
Price Trend:	N/A
Contract Info:	Formal Annual _X_ Support/Maintenance Lease
Recommended Contractor(s):	Pelco Structural, LLC., 1501 Industrial Blvd., Claremore, OK 74017
Previous Contractor(s):	Pelco Structural, LLC., 1501 Industrial Blvd., Claremore, OK 74017
Comments:	N/A
Anticipated Future Requirements and Action:	N/A
Procurement Alternative:	Should this contract not be approved, the Transportation and Capital Improvements Department will be required to procure materials on an as needed basis. Due to the nature of this product, long delivery lead times are required; therefore non-contract buying could impact the timely completion of traffic signalization projects.
Using Department(s):	Transportation and Capital Improvements